

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/25/22

BID OPENING DATE 05/24/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 05-1H0104
 LOCATION 05-SB-1-19.3/20.6
 05-SB-246-8.3/9.5

IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY IN LOMPOC
 ON ROUTE 246 FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF
 V STREET TO WEST JUNCTION ROUTE
 1/246 AND ON ROUTE 1 FROM WEST JCT

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 53 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 180

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 7,505,983.50 AMOUNT OVER 583,105.50 PERCENT OVER EST 7.77

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	8,089,089.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5335 DEBBIE LANE SANTA BARBARA CA 93111 805 964-9951 00000089 FAX 805 974-7661
2	8,487,219.00	2	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION 1625 E. DONOVAN ROAD SANTA MARIA CA 93454 805 345-3581 00523019 FAX 805 345-3538

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
 FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 42-49
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEMS 32-41
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANER RENTAL - OPERATED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1H0104
05-SB-1-19
05/24/22

BID211
PAGE 3
05/25/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 22 (34%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 23 (34%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 50 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC COMPANY ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEMS 50-52

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (2.13%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 17-7)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 36-12)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 6-1)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 8-4)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 12-3)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY LOMPOC CA	1020033	TYPE II BARRICADE
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 50 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 51 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 52 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 53 (4.62%)
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1H0104
05-SB-1-19
05/24/22

BID211
PAGE 9
05/25/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	LEE WILSON ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE (OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL) PARTIAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (22.75%)
	RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION ORCUTT CA	352392	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION ORCUTT CA	352392	ITEM 26 (100%)
	RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION ORCUTT CA	352392	ITEM 27 (100%)
	RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION ORCUTT CA	352392	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	180	1,900.00	342,000.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	881,149.00	881,149.00
7	120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	160	1,050.00	168,000.00
8	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	16	125.00	2,000.00
9	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	360	45.00	16,200.00
10	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	24,500.00	24,500.00
12	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60	1,715.00	102,900.00
13	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	47,700.00	47,700.00
14	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
15	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
16	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	790	2.80	2,212.00
17	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	140	1,150.00	161,000.00
18	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	19,700	139.00	2,738,300.00
19	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,320	5.00	6,600.00
21	397005	TACK COAT	TON	52	850.00	44,200.00
22	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,320	2.00	2,640.00
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	111,000	4.00	444,000.00
24 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1,330	1.00	1,330.00
25	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	3	10.00	30.00
26	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	1,560	32.00	49,920.00
27	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	640	725.00	464,000.00
28	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	640	325.00	208,000.00
29	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	35	995.00	34,825.00
30	780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	5	1,700.00	8,500.00
31	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,110	4.00	8,440.00
32	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	75.00	1,425.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
33	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	33	75.00	2,475.00
34	820650	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL	EA	1	95.00	95.00
35	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	860	11.40	9,804.00
36	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	22	12.00	264.00
37	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	200	25.00	5,000.00
38	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23	325.00	7,475.00
39	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	66	95.00	6,270.00
40	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	8	485.00	3,880.00
41	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	94	95.00	8,930.00
42	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	170	.50	85.00
43	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	18,900	.50	9,450.00
44	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	12,500	.50	6,250.00
45	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	32,500	.90	29,250.00
46	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	420	.50	210.00
47	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,470	1.50	6,705.00
48	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	600	1.00	600.00
49	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	20,900	4.75	99,275.00
50	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
51	013559	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	73,600.00	73,600.00

05-1H0104
05-SB-1-19
05/24/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 12
05/25/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
52	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,197,900.00	1,197,900.00
53	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	799,000.00	799,000.00
					TOTAL	8,089,089.00

05-1H0104
05-SB-1-19
05/24/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
05/25/22

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	6,000.00	6000.00
2	2,000.00	360000.00
3	2,000.00	8000.00
4	200.00	2000.00
5	8,975.00	8975.00
6	815,000.00	815000.00
7	160.00	25600.00
8	125.00	2000.00
9	65.00	23400.00
10	15,000.00	15000.00
11	55,000.00	55000.00
12	1,350.00	81000.00
13	6,000.00	6000.00
14	2,000.00	2000.00
15	7,500.00	7500.00
16	3.00	2370.00
17	1,570.00	219800.00
18	142.00	2797400.00
19	4,500.00	4500.00
20	7.00	9240.00
21	700.00	36400.00
22	3.20	4224.00
23	4.00	444000.00
24	3.00	3990.00
25	50.00	150.00
26	50.00	78000.00
27	1,145.00	732800.00
28	650.00	416000.00
29	1,000.00	35000.00
30	1,300.00	6500.00
31	4.00	8440.00
32	75.00	1425.00
33	75.00	2475.00
34	95.00	95.00
35	11.50	9890.00
36	12.50	275.00
37	25.00	5000.00
38	325.00	7475.00
39	95.00	6270.00

05-1H0104
05-SB-1-19
05/24/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
05/25/22

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	485.00	3880.00
41	95.00	8930.00
42	.50	85.00
43	.50	9450.00
44	.50	6250.00
45	.90	29250.00
46	.50	210.00
47	1.50	6705.00
48	1.00	600.00
49	4.75	99275.00
50	2,000.00	2000.00
51	73,518.00	73518.00
52	1,197,872.00	1197872.00
53	800,000.00	800000.00
TOT		8,487,219.00